WORK ORDER

| SSUED BY THE DEPARTMENT OF SAFETY AND INSPECTIONS: | NO: | 8213 |
|--|-----|------|

TO: Department of Police – Eastern District

PLEASE FURNISH THE ARTICLES OR RENDER THE SERVICES LISTED BELOW:

The City of Saint Paul, Department of Safety and Inspections, Division of Code Enforcement, having issued notice to the known owners and responsible parties for the property located at **1572 MINNEHAHA AVE** E, Legally described as: Weed And Halles Addition E 1/2 Of Lot 8 And All Of Lot 7 Blk 2, (PIN#: 342922120079); HEREBY AUTHORIZES THE FOLLOWING WORK:

Remove and impound the following vehicle:

| Make | Buick Park Avenue |
|-----------|-------------------|
| Color | Brown |
| License | 689 BXX |
| Violation | A |

Violation Codes: A-Lacks current license/tabs E-Parked on unapproved surface F-Other violation F-Other violation Codes:

A-Lacks current license/tabs B-Open to entry/unsecured C-Missing vital parts/dismantled D-Undriveable/inoperative F-Other violation

If the listed defects have been corrected, **DO NOT IMPOUND THE VEHICLE**; return this work order to the Department of Safety and Inspections, Division of Code Enforcement.

You are directed to perform this work and report all costs to the Division of Code Enforcement, 375 Jackson St., Suite 220, so they may be charged against the property taxes as a special assessment. In the event this work is not performed within ten (10) days from the date of this notice, return this work order to the Division of Code Enforcement or call the inspector identified below at **651-266-1942**. The recorded owner of this property is: **Superior Classic Inc.**

Willie Williams

Inspector

kk Police60107

NOTICE
WORK ORDER
MUST BE
FURNISHED
BEFORE THE
SERVICE IS
STARTED

| THE ABOVE IS NECESSARY AND AUTHORIZED BY: STEVE MAGNER, MANAGER OF CODE ENFORCEMENT Code Enforcement Fax Number: 266-1919 | |
|---|--|
| C.N | |
| DATE RESPONDED: | |
| Check One: | |

Vehicle gone on arrival _____ Towed by Police